
CONCERT FESTIVAL ITINERARY 
Tuesday, March 26, 2019 

 
 

 
  8:30 am 9th & 10th Grade Students in band room for attendance and load equipment 
 
  9:15 am Roll call on buses 
 
  9:30 am Depart for Nation Ford HS 
 
10:15 am Arrive at NFHS restroom break if needed  
 
10:45 am Get instruments and line up to move to warmup  
 
11:00 am Warmup.   
 
11:30 am Performance 
 
12:00 pm Sightreading 
 
12:01 pm Symphonic Band students eat 1st lunch  
 
12:30 pm Finish sight reading, load equipment and take roll on buses 
 
12:35 pm Symphonic Band finishes lunch and reports to band room to change into concert attire 
 
12:45 pm Concert & 9th Grade Bands depart Nation Ford High School 
 
1:15 pm Concert & 9th Grade Bands arrive at NHS, store equipment, change out of 

uniforms, and go to 3rd lunch and then 4th block. 
 
  1:15 pm Symphonic Band Roll Call on buses 
 
  1:30 pm Symphonic Band departs NHS 
 
  2:00 pm Symphonic Band arrives at NFHS, unload and line up to go to warmup. 
 
  2:25 pm Symphonic Band in Warmup 
 
  2:55 pm Symphonic Band Performance 
 
  3:25 pm Symphonic Band Sight-reading 
 
  3:55 pm Return to buses, load equipment and wait for ratings 
 
  4:15 pm Depart NFHS 
 
  5:00 pm Arrive at NHS 


